		<b>U U U U</b>
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State	Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.:	FAX NO. (Optional):	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ATTORNEY FOR ( <i>Name</i> ):		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUN	TY OF	
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:		
CITY AND ZIP CODE:		
BRANCH NAME:		
	AFTER HEARING TO CONSID T TO REENTER FOSTER CAR	
Judicial Officer:	Court Clerk:	Court Reporter:
Bailiff:	Other Court Personnel:	Interpreter: Language:
1. Parties (name)		Present Attorney (name): Present
a. Nonminor:		
b. Probation officer:		
c. County agency social worker:		
d. Other <i>(specify):</i>		

- 2. Others present
  - a. Other (name):
  - b. Other (name):
  - c. Other (name):

3. The court has read and considered and admits into evidence

- a. \_\_\_\_ report of social worker dated:
- b. \_\_\_\_ report of probation officer dated:
- c. c. other (specify):
- d. dther (specify):
- e. cother (specify):

## **Court Grants Request**

## The court makes the findings stated below:

- a. Notice of the date, time, and location of the hearing was given as required by law.
- b. The nonminor was previously under juvenile court jurisdiction subject to an order for foster care placement when he or she attained 18 years of age.
- c. The nonminor is under 21 years of age.
- d. The nonminor intends to satisfy a condition or conditions under Welfare and Institutions Code section 11403(b).
- e. The condition or conditions under Welfare and Institutions Code section 11403(b) that the nonminor intends to satisfy follow (specify all that apply):
  - (1) Attending high school or a high school equivalency certificate (GED) program

Page 1 of 2

Welfare and Institutions Code, § 388(e); Cal. Rules of Court, rule 5.906 www.courts.ca.gov



			JV-472
NONMINC	R'S	NAME:	CASE NUMBER:
4.	e.	<ul> <li>(2) Attending a college, community college, or vocational education</li> <li>(3) Attending a program or participating in an activity that will promoted</li> <li>(4) Being employed for at least 80 hours per month</li> <li>(5) Unable to do any of the activities in e(1)–(5) due to a medical context</li> </ul>	te or help remove a barrier to employment
	f. Continuing in a foster care placement is in the nonminor's best interest.		
g. The nonminor and the placing agency have entered into a reentry agreement for placement in a super under the placement and care responsibility of the placing agency.		nt for placement in a supervised setting	
	h.	The nonminor, who is an Indian child, chooses to have the Indian Chi nonminor dependent.	ld Welfare Act apply to him or her as a
5.	Th	e court makes the orders stated below:	
	a. The court grants the request to resume jurisdiction, and juvenile court jurisdiction shall resume over the nonminor nonminor dependent.		liction shall resume over the nonminor as a
	b.	Placement and care are vested with the placing agency.	
	C.	The placing agency must develop with the nonminor a new Transitional Indecourt within 60 days.	ependent Living Case Plan and file it with the
	d.	The social worker or probation officer must consult with the tribal repr Independent Living Case Plan.	esentative regarding a new Transitional
	e.	A nonminor dependent review hearing under Welfare and Institutions Code Rules of Court is set for <i>(specify a date that is within six months of the date signed):</i>	
	f.	The prior order appointing an attorney for the nonminor is continued, and the juvenile court is terminated.	at attorney is appointed until the jurisdiction

## **Court Denies Request**

6.

- a. The court finds that the nonminor is under 21 years of age, but the nonminor does not intend to satisfy at least one of the conditions under Welfare and Institutions Code section 11403(b), or the nonminor and the placing agency have not entered into a reentry agreement.
  - (1) The nonminor's request to return to foster care is denied. The request is denied because (specify the reasons for denial):
  - (2) The nonminor may file a new request when the circumstances change.
  - (3) The order appointing an attorney to represent the nonminor is terminated, and the attorney is relieved as of (specify date seven calendar days after the hearing):
  - b. The court finds that the nonminor is over 21 years of age.
    - (1) The request to have juvenile court jurisdiction resumed is denied; and
    - (2) The order appointing an attorney to represent the nonminor is terminated, and the attorney is relieved as of (specify date seven calendar days after the hearing):

## Findings and Orders: Service

- 7. The written findings and orders must be served by the juvenile court clerk on all persons who were served with notice of the hearing.
  - a. Service must be by personal service or first-class mail within three court days of the issuance of the order.
  - b. Proof of service must be filed.

Date:

JUDICIAL OFFICER

ŦΒ

Page 2 of 2

FINDINGS AND ORDERS AFTER HEARING TO CONSIDER NONMINOR'S REQUEST TO REENTER FOSTER CARE